## 

APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.,
Petitioner,
v.
UNILOC LUXEMBOURG S. A.
Patent Owner

IPR2017-01799 U.S. Patent No. 8,199,747

IPR2017-01800 U.S. Patent No. 8,243,723

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY TRIAL DUE DATES



Petitioner, Samsung Electronics America, Inc. and Patent Owner, Uniloc Luxembourg S.A., have conferred and jointly agreed to modify the February 6, 2018 Scheduling Order (Paper 10). Prior authorization for this Stipulation was provided in the Scheduling Order (Paper 10, p. 2.), the May 2, 2018 Order resetting DUE DATE 1 to June 7, 2018 (Paper 16), and during the conference call with the Board held May 21, 2018. Specifically, Petitioner and Patent Owner have agreed to modify DUE DATEs as follows:

	Previous	Modified
Due Date 1: Patent Owner Response and	6/7/2018	6/11/2018
Motion to Amend		
Due Date 2: Petitioner's Reply to Patent	8/7/2018	8/21/2018
Owner's Response and Petitioner's		
Opposition to motion to amend		
Due Date 3: Patent Owner's Reply to	9/7/2018	9/14/2018
Petitioner's Opposition to Motion to Amend		

All other DUE DATES in the Scheduling Order remain the same. It is not believed that any other action, by the parties or by the Board, is required to put the requested schedule modification into effect.

Date: May 21, 2018 /s/ Brett A. Mangrum

Brett Mangrum; brett@etheridgelaw.com; Reg. No. 64,783 Ryan Loveless; ryan@etheridgelaw.com; Reg. No. 51,970 Counsel for Patent Owner



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing **NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY TRIAL DUE DATES 1-3** was served electronically via e-mail on May 21, 2018, in its entirety on the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Naveen Modi, Reg. No. 46,224; PH-Samsung-Uniloc-IPR@paulhastings.com Joseph E. Palys, Reg No. 46,508; PH-Samsung-Uniloc-IPR@paulhastings.com Phillip W. Citroën, Reg No. 66,541; PH-Samsung-Uniloc-IPR@paulhastings.com Michael A. Wolfe, Reg No. 71,922; PH-Samsung-Uniloc-IPR@paulhastings.com

Date: May 21, 2018 /s/ Brett A. Mangrum
Brett A. Mangrum

